#### Interest: freehold

Title number: DN578728

Property: The Property situated at The Common Parts of Oak Business Units, Matford Park, Exeter being the land comprised in the above mentioned title

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

2 In pursuance of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the property, the vesting of the property having come to his notice on 30 September 2019.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

15 October 2019

(3406881)

# NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

# DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

T S ref: BV21917678/1/MO

1 In this notice the following shall apply: Company Name: COAST TO COAST (LONDON) LIMITED

Company Number: 03112500

Interest: leasehold

Title number: BK435915

Property: The Property situated at 39 Peach Street, Wokingham RG40 1XJ being the land comprised in the above mentioned title

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

2 In pursuance of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the property, the vesting of the property having come to his notice on 2 October 2019.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor

15 October 2019

(3406882)

T S Ref: BV21916848/2/PJD

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

1. In this Notice the following shall apply: Company Name: LEEK INVESTMENT LIMITED

Company Number: 07136065

Property: (i) Any beneficial interest in the land registered under title number DY281290 (being land lying to the east of Osmaston Road, Derby); and

(ii) any right or interest whatsoever arising in or from a transfer of the land in title number DY281290 dated 6 June 2013, that transfer being stated on its face to be from "Leek Investments Limited" (with the Company Registration Number for that company being given on the transfer as 7136065) to Ring Road Business Park Limited (with the Company Registration Number for that company being given on the transfer as 8486870)

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 2119, Croydon CR90 9QU (DX 325801 Croydon 51)

2. In pursuance of the powers granted by s.1013 of the Companies Act 2006 the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the company vested when the company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the Property, the vesting of the Property having come to his notice on 3 October 2016.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor (Section 3 Treasury Solicitor Act 1876) 2 October 2019 (3410151)

## T S Ref: BV21916848/1/PJD NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

1. In this Notice the following shall apply: Company Name: LEEK INVESTMENT LIMITED Company Number: 07136065 Property: (i) Any beneficial interest in the land registered under title number DY338768 (being land lying to the east of Osmaston Road, Derby); and

(ii) any right or interest whatsoever arising in or from a transfer of the land in title number DY338768 dated 6 June 2013, that transfer being stated on its face to be from "Leek Investments Limited" (with the Company Registration Number for that company being given on the transfer as 7136065) to Ring Road Business Park Limited (with the Company Registration Number for that company being given on the transfer as 8486870).

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 2119, Croydon CR90 9QU (DX 325801 Croydon 51)

2. In pursuance of the powers granted by s.1013 of the Companies Act 2006 the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the company vested when the company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the Property, the vesting of the Property having come to his notice on 3 October 2016.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor (Section 3 Treasury Solicitor Act 1876) 2 October 2019 (3410152)

# NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER S.1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

IN PURSUANCE of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006 THE SOLICITOR FOR THE AFFAIRS OF THE DUCHY OF LANCASTER as nominee for HER MAJESTY IN RIGHT OF HER MAJESTY'S DUCHY OF LANCASTER in whom the property and rights of 99p Stores Limited Company Number 04058808 vested pursuant to Section 1012 of the Companies Act 2006 when the Company was dissolved on 28 June 2018 HEREBY DISCLAIMS the title of Her Majesty in Right of Her Majesty's Duchy of Lancaster (if any) in the premises demised by a lease of Ground Floor and Basement 27/31 Sankey Street Warrington dated 14 October 2013 and made between Rochpion Properties (4) LLP (1) and 99p Stores Limited (2) as the same is registered at the Land Registry under title number CH628437 the vesting of the premises having come to his notice on 4 April 2019

Solicitor for the Affairs of the Duchy of Lancaster 14 October 2019

(3410153)

### NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

T S ref: BV21718669/2/MO

In this notice the following shall apply:

Company Name: OAKLANDS EQUESTRIAN BUILDINGS LIMITED Company Number: 05096553

Interest: leasehold

Lease: Lease dated 14 August 2008 and made between Caerphilly County Borough Council(1) and Mr Andrew William Jones and Mrs Emma Matuszczyk-Jones (Oaklands Equestrian Buildings Ltd)(2)

Property: The Property situated at Unit 14, New Tredegar Business Park, Elliottstown, New Tredegar NP24 6BH being the land comprised in and demised by the above mentioned Lease

Treasury Solicitor: The Solicitor for the Affairs of Her Majesty's Treasury of PO Box 70165, London WC1A 9HG (DX 123240 Kingsway).

2 In pursuance of the powers granted by Section 1013 of the Companies Act 2006, the Treasury Solicitor as nominee for the Crown (in whom the property and rights of the Company vested when the Company was dissolved) hereby disclaims the Crown's title (if any) in the property, the vesting of the property having come to his notice on 1 October 2019.

Assistant Treasury Solicitor 15 October 2019

(3406883)

#### NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER UNDER SECTION 1013 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 DISCLAIMER OF WHOLE OF THE PROPERTY

T S ref: BV21917585/1/MO

1 In this notice the following shall apply: Company Name: **ARCADE DELICATESSEN LIMITED** Company Number: 10579903